2002 H HAN 14

02-05-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 101972519 J original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TMD Friction Europe GMBH BBA Group PLC internal Jagerstrasse 1-25 Address: Street Address: 51375 Leverkusen, Germany Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership State:_ Zip:_ Corporation-State Other _____ British Corporation Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔁 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Change of Name Security Agreement Other <u>German Corporation</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes 🖫 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No August 26, 2000 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): MINTEX (668264) MINTEX (668692) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) MINTEX (210152) BBA (1993717) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 4 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: John P. Courtney 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 115_00 Internal Address: Andrews & Kurth L.L. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 600 Travis Street, Suite 4200 Street Address: 011945 State: Texas Zip:77002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 27, 2001 John P. Courtney

02/04/2002 1 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 75.00 CH

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0405

Date

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor assigned to Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor intended that all goodwill of the business symbolised by the Trademarks be assigned under the Agreement, and agreed that such goodwill was in fact part of the assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm that Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Agreement, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, tile and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by the Trademarks, including the right to apply for all renewals with respect for the Trademarks, from the effective date hereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks had not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0406

2.	Assignor does hereby authorise the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to register the Trademarks in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks.
IN WI day of August 2	TNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on this
	BBA GROUP PLC
	By: Mark ATTORNEY
	TMD FRICTION EUROPE GMBH

Name: ROBELT NELSON COLUMN

Title: marahan overer

TRADE MARK SCHEDULE 1

<u>Trade Mark</u>	Registration No.	Class
MINTEX	668264	07 & 12
MINTEX	668692	07, 12 & 17
MINTEX	210152	07, 12 & 17
BBA	1993717	07, 12 & 17

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0408

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark:	MINTEX	No. 668264
	MINTEX	No. 668692
	MINTEX	No. 210152
	BBA	No. 1993717

Assignee:

TMD Friction Europe GmbH,

(Formerly JFP Hundertsiebenundzwanzigste

Vermogensverwaltungsgesellschaft mbH)

Jagerstrasse 1-25, 51375 Leverkusen,

Germany.

Name of Domestic Representative: John P. Courtney

John P. Courtney, whose postal address is Andrews & Kurth L.L.P, 600 Travis, Suite 4200, Houston, Texas 77002, is hereby designated Applicant's domestic representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

TMD Friction Europe GmbH

Name: RESERT NELSON CORNIGIO

Title: marahira Dizector

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 01/16/2002